
 

 
 

T.C. 

ALANYA ALAADDİN KEYKUBAT UNIVERSITY 

RAFET KAYIŞ ENGINEERING FACULTY 

2025-2026 FALL TERM 

GENETICS AND BIOENGINEERING DEPARTMENT 

1st YEAR MAKE UP EXAMS 

COURSE 

CODE 

COURSE 

NAME 

FACULTY 

MEMBER 
DATE TIME VENUE 

GBE 101 Mathematics I 
Öğr. Gör. Dr. Esra 
Emine ZENGİN 

22.01.2026 
10:30-
12:00 

A003 

GBE 103 Physics I 
Doç. Dr. Mustafa 

TOKAÇ 
24.01.2026 

13:30-
15:00 

A003, D104 

GBE 105 Biology 
Dr. Öğr. Üyesi 
Hüseyin GÜL 

21.01.2026 
12:00-
13:30 

D306 

GBE 107 GBE Lab I 
Dr. Öğr. Üyesi 

Esmahan DURMAZ 
23.01.2026 

12:00-
13:30 

D306 

GBE 109 
Engineering 

Ethics  

Dr. Öğr. Üyesi 
Bilge SARI 
ERASLAN 

23.01.2026 
09:00-
10:30 

D406 

GBE 111 Chemistry 
Dr. Öğr. Üyesi 

Çiğdem 
DÜLGERBAKİ 

19.01.2026 
12:00-
13:30 

A003 

GBE 113 Chemistry Lab 
Dr. Öğr. Üyesi 

Çiğdem 
DÜLGERBAKİ 

20.01.2026 
12:00-
13:30 

A003 

GBE 115 
Intro. To Comp. 

And Info. 
Systems  

Dr. Öğr. Üyesi 
Esmahan DURMAZ 

20.01.2026 
09:00-
10:30 

D306 

ATA 101 Turkish History I  Öğr. Gör. Ülkü EŞ 19.01.2026 
13.30- 
13.55 

A003 

TDB 101 
Turkish Language 

I 

Öğr. Gör. Dr. 
Hande ÜNVER 

ÖZDOĞAN 
19.01.2026 

14:10-
14:35 

A003 
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2025-2026 FALL TERM 

GENETICS AND BIOENGINEERING DEPARTMENT 

2nd YEAR MAKE UP EXAMS 

COURSE 

CODE 

COURSE 

NAME 

FACULTY 

MEMBER 
DATE TIME VENUE 

ATA 101 

Principles of 

Ataturk and 

Turkish 

Revolution 

History I 

Öğr. Gör. Ülkü EŞ 19.01.2026 
13.30- 
13.55 

A003 

GBM 203 Cell Biology 
Doç. Dr. Ayşe 

ERDOĞAN 
20.01.2026 

10:30-
12:00 

D306 

GBM 

203L 
Cell Biology Lab 

Dr. Öğr. Üyesi 

Esmahan DURMAZ 
19.01.2026 

15:00-

16:30 
D406 

GBM 205 Genetics 
Dr. Öğr. Üyesi Enes 

DURGUT 
22.01.2026 

13:30-

15:00 
D306 

GBM 207 
Differantial 

Equations 

Öğr. Gör. Dr. Esra 

Emine ZENGİN 
21.01.2026 

13.30 - 
15.00 

D306 

GBM 209 Thermodynamics 
Dr. Öğr. Üyesi Şeref 

AKAY 
23.01.2026 

10:30-

12:00 
D306 

GBM 211 
Organic 

Chemistry 

Dr. Öğr. Üyesi 
Çiğdem 

DÜLGERBAKİ 

20.01.2026 
13:30-
15:00 

D105 

SEC 

201.37 

Western 

Civilization 

History I 

Dr. Öğr. Üyesi 

Özgür ÖZTÜRK 
19.01.2026 

16:30-

18:00 
D306 
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3rd YEAR MAKE UP EXAMS 

COURSE 

CODE 

COURSE 

NAME 

FACULTY 

MEMBER 
DATE TIME VENUE 

GBM 301 Bioreactors 
Dr. Öğr. Üyesi Şeref 

AKAY 
20.01.2026 

15:00-
16:30 

D306 

GBM 303 Biotechnology 
Doç. Dr. Aslı 

GİRAY 
23.01.2026 

10:30-
12:00 

D306 

GBM 305 
Genetic 

Engineering I 

Dr. Öğr. Üyesi Enes 

DURGUT 
22.01.2026 

15:00-

16:30 
D306 

GBM 307 Biochemistry II 
Dr. Öğr. Üyesi 

ÖZGÜR ÖZTÜRK 
19.01.2026 

16:30-
18:00 

D306 

SEC 

301.2 
Cancer Biology 

Doç. Dr. Ayşe 
ERDOĞAN 

21.01.2026 
10:30-
12:00 

D406 

SEC 

301.6 
Epigenetics 

Doç. Dr. Aslı 

GİRAY 
23.01.2026 

10:30-

12:00 
D306 
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COURSE 

NAME 
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DATE TIME VENUE 

GBM 403 Bioinformatics 
Dr. Öğr. Üyesi 

Senem ÇEVİK 
20.01.2025 

16:30-
18:00 

Bil. Lab. 408 

ISG 401 
Occup. Health 

and Safety I 

Arş.Gör.Dr. Sevda 

ALTUN 
19.01.2026 

10:30-

12:00 
D406 

SEC 

403.1 

Cell Culture 

Techniques 

Dr. Öğr. Üyesi 

Senem ÇEVİK 
21.01.2026 

15:00-
16:30 

A403 

SEC 

403.6 
Plant 

Biotechnology 
Dr. Öğr. Üyesi 
Senem ÇEVİK  

19.01.2026 
16:30-
18:00 

D306 

 


